Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102081939

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Ref.No.: 43357

To the Uneversity Commissioner of Detects and Trademaker		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter J. Stanforth Eric D. White	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MeshNetworks, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 485 North Keller Road, Suite 250	
	City: Maitland State: FL Zip: 32751-7535	
Execution Date: May 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🙎 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: May 1, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	l ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600 18-2220		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document. Joseph J. Buczynski Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy May L() Date	
1	richeet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Peter J. Stanforth, a citizen of the United Kingdom, Eric A. Whitehill, a citizen of the United States of America, and Eric D. White, a citizen of the United States of America, residing respectively at 1770 Seneca Blvd., Winter Springs, FL 32708, 6021 Highgate Place, Fort Wayne, IN 46815, and 834 Grand Regency Pointe, Apr. 4-105, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a certain invention entitled A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING AN AD-HOC ROUTING ALGORITHM BASED ON ACTIVITY DETECTION IN AN AD-HOC NETWORK for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, MeshNetworks, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 485 North Keller Road, Suite 250, Maitland, FL 32751-7535 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any corresponding foreign applications and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in any country; and our right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international treaty or convention; and any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee; and we further hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any of said foreign applications in its own name;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to

PATENT REEL: 012854 FRAME: 0953 testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering, without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention in all countries, and likewise we make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

of, 2002. Witness	have hereunder set my hand and seal this _	1st	day
of May, 2002. Witness	have hereunder set my hand and seal this	15-	day
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunder set my hand and seal this	1 ST	day

- 2 -

RECORDED: 05/01/2002